IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 67,195

CITY OF ORLANDO,	TTTN
Petitioner,	SID J. WHITE
VS.	MAR 12 1988
ROLAND E. DESJARDINS, et ux., et al.,	CLERK, SUPREME COURT
Respondents.	VERMAS LESSENLESS COLORING
	/

٠

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF

WILLIAM W. FERNANDEZ CIRO A. GONZALES, JR. of LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM W. FERNANDEZ, ESQ. 1309 East Robinson Street Orlando, Florida 32801-2191 Phone: (305) 896-2921

Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NOTE	iv
ISSUES	v
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2

ARGUMENT

ISSUE I

6

WHETHER THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION RENDERED JUNE 3, 1985 IN REFUSING TO RETROSPECTIVELY APPLY FLORIDA STATUTE 119.07 (3) (0) (1984) EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF CITY OF NORTH MIAMI vs. MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING CO., 468 So. 2d 218 (Fla. 1985) AND OTHER CASES.

ISSUE II

WHETHER CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES (1983) CAN BE INTERPRETED TO CREATE A CONFLICT WITH THE FLORIDA BAR CODE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY, DISCIPLINARY RULE 7-101 AND ETHICAL CONSIDERATIONS 7-7 AND 7-8.

ISSUE III

14

16 17

11

WHETHER THE REQUEST TO PRODUCE WAS IMPROPERLY MADE UNDER 119.021, FLORIDA STATUTES (1983).

CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

And a second second

-

Laws of Florida

-

۸.

•

.

.

÷

.

	6
Ch 90 Elorida Statutos	
<u>Florida Statutes</u>	
Ch. 119.07 (3) (0)	2,3,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 16
	10, 10
Cases	
City of Lakeland vs. Cantinella, 129 So. 2d 133 (Fla. 1961)	7
City of North Miami v. DeLapp, 472 So. 2d 543 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	3,6,7
<u>City of North Miami v. Herald Publishing</u> <u>Company</u> , 468 So. 2d 218 (Fla. 1985)	2,3,6,7
City of Tampa v. Titan Southeast Construction Corporation, 535 F. Supp 163 (M.D. Fla. 1982)	8
<u>Fleeman v. Case</u> , 342 So. 2d 815 (Fla. 1976)	3,8,10
<u>Fulley v. Morris</u> , 339 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1976)	8
Heillman v. State, 310 So. 2d 376, 377 (Fla. 2nd DCA)	8
Hendeles v. Sanford Auto Auction, Inc., 364 So. 2d 467 (Fla. 1978)	9
<u>Krause v. Reno</u> , 366 So. 2d 1244, 1250 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1979)	12
Orange County v. Florida Land Co., 450 So. 2d 341 (Fla. 1981)	2,8,9
Seddon v. Harpster, 369 So. 2d 662 (Fla 2nd DCA 1979) cert. question unanswered, approved, 403 So. 2d 409 (Fla)	2,8

<pre>Seitz v. Duval County School, 366 So. 2d 119 (Fla. lst DCA 1979) 100 B.N.A. L.R.M. 2623 Cert. Den. 375 So. 2d 911 (Fla.)</pre>	10
<u>State v. Lavazzoli</u> , 434 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 1983)	8
State Department of Highway Safety v. Kropff, 445 So. 2d 1068 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)	14
Village of El Portal v. City of Miami Shores, 362 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 1978)	7
Walker and Laberge, Inc. v. Halligan, 344 So. 2d (Fla. 1977)	8
Miscellaneous	
Disciplinary Rules	
7-101	4,11
Ethical Considerations	
7-7	4,11
7-8	4,11
Judicial Administration Rule	
2.060 (1)	14
